TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sazzi Footwear, LLC		109/28/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAT Investments, LLC
Street Address:	4137 Tocaseirra Trail
City:	Flagstaff
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	86001
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4154863	SAZZI
Serial Number:	85643779	SAZZI
Serial Number:	85643815	SAZZI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: rricks@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 400 East Van Buren Street

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62611.0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan Ricks	
Signature:	/Ryan Ricks/	TRADEMARK

900235079 REEL: 004872 FRAME: 0739

0.00 4154863

Date:	10/03/2012
	Security Interest for USPTO Recordation#page1.tif Security Interest for USPTO Recordation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004872 FRAME: 0740

CONFIRMATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, SAZZI FOOTWEAR, LLC., a California limited liability company with a principal place of business at 844 Production Place, Newport Beach, California, 92663 (the "Grantor") owns various intellectual property rights, included but not limited to those patents, patent applications, trademarks, service marks, trademark applications, and domain names listed on Exhibit A (1 page) attached hereto (collectively, the "Listed Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of September 28, 2012 (as supplemented and/or amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement") between the Grantor and MAT Investments, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company with an address at 4137 Tocasierra Trail, Flagstaff, Arizona, 86001 (the "Secured Party), Big Idea Lab Generation, Inc. ('Big Idea"), and Jason Stanson ("Stanson", and together with Secured Party and Big Idea, the "Lenders") the Grantor granted to the Secured Party, as collateral agent for the Lenders, a security interest in certain assets of Grantor, including in all intellectual property of Grantor (and including but not limited to the Listed Intellectual Property); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to record its security interest in the Listed Intellectual Property at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the mutual promises and covenants in the Security Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby consents to the recordation of this Confirmation of Security Interest at the USPTO, and to all other recordations, notices, filings, and/or the like desired by the Secured Party in order to confirm, secure, perfect, defend, or otherwise utilize or exploit the Secured Party's security interest in and to the Listed Intellectual Property.

EXECUTED as of the date below.

4.5

Sazzi Footwear, LLC

as Grantor

Name: Jason Stanson

Title: Chief Operating Officer

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004872 FRAME: 0741

Exhibit A

Issued Patents

None.

Pending Patent Applications

Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Country
Four-Thonged Slipper & Sole Design	29/409,987	December 31, 2011	USA
Four-Thonged Sandal and Sole Design	29/409,988	December 31, 2011	USA
Internal Shank for Footwear Having Independent Toe Platforms	13/473,407	May 16, 2012	USA

Registered Trademarks

Mark	Registration #	Registration Date	USPTO Assignee of Record
SAZZI	4,154,863	June 5, 2012	Sazzi Footwear, LLC (Registrant)

Pending Trademark Applications

Mark	Application Serial #	Filing Date	USPTO Assignee of Record
SAZZI	85/643,815	June 5, 2012	Sazzi Footwear, LLC (Applicant)
SAZZI	85/643,779	June 5, 2012	Sazzi Footwear, LLC (Applicant)

Domain Names

Domain	Created on	Expires on	Registrant
sazzi.com	January 24, 2010	January 24, 2013	Brett Ritter

TRADEMARK REEL: 004872 FRAME: 0742

15834401.3

RECORDED: 10/03/2012